By amending Section 5 by amending proposed Subsection 17.16.030.G.7 as follows:  

7.  Bulk and Massing. 

a. The living space of a detached accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed eight hundred 
fifty (850) seven hundred (700) square feet for lots less than ten thousand square feet, 
or one thousand two hundred (1,200) eight hundred and fifty (850) square feet for lots 
ten thousand square feet or greater and shall not exceed the size of the principal 
structure. 

b. The detached accessory dwelling unit shall maintain a proportional mass, size, and 
height to ensure it is not taller and/or larger than the principal structure on the lot.